Joun Ber Epwarps
GOVERNOR

LOCATION:

State of Lonisiana

Departvent oF Heartn anp Hosprrats

Lovisiana Physical Therapy Board

AGENDA
Regular Board Meeting
March 16, 2020

Franciscan Missionaries of Our Lady University

7443 Picardy

Baton Rouge, LA 70808

Meeting Room: Conference Room Located in the PT Annex (off Diodese)

6:00 pm
6:05 pm
6:15 pm
6:45 pm

7:00 pm

7:30 pm
7:45 pm

8:00 pm

Call to Order

Review of Agenda & Minutes*
Officer Reports*

Unfinished Business*

New Business*
Live CEU Requirement for 2020 Renewal

Committee Reports*
Public Comment

Adjourn

*Public Comment

Public comment is requested prior to each vote (La. R.S. 42:14)

Chartotte F. Martin, M.P.A.

Executive  Direcror

A public comment period shall be held during each board meeting. Persons desiring to present comments shall notify the
executive director of the board prior to the beginning of the meeting. However, to assure that an opportunity is afforded to all
persons who desire to make comments, the chairman shall inquire at the beginning of the meeting if there are additional persons
present who wish to comment. The chairman shall allot the time available for the public comments in an equitable manner among
those persons desiring to comment. Each person making public comments shall identify himself and the group, organization,
company, or entity he represents, if any. (Louisiana Physical Therapy Board Rule §105.H.)
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