John Bel Edwards Governor



Charlotte F. Martin, M.P.A. Executive Director

## State of Louisiana Department of Health and Hospitals Louisiana Physical Therapy Board

## AGENDA Regular Board Meeting March 16, 2020

## LOCATION:

Franciscan Missionaries of Our Lady University 7443 Picardy Baton Rouge, LA 70808

Meeting Room: Conference Room Located in the PT Annex (off Diodese)

6:00 pm	Call to Order
6:05 pm	Review of Agenda & Minutes*
6:15 pm	Officer Reports*
6:45 pm	Unfinished Business*
7:00 pm	<b>New Business*</b> Live CEU Requirement for 2020 Renewal
7:30 pm	Committee Reports*
7:45 pm	Public Comment
8:00 pm	Adjourn

\*Public Comment

Public comment is requested prior to each vote (La. R.S. 42:14)

A public comment period shall be held during each board meeting. Persons desiring to present comments shall notify the executive director of the board prior to the beginning of the meeting. However, to assure that an opportunity is afforded to all persons who desire to make comments, the chairman shall inquire at the beginning of the meeting if there are additional persons present who wish to comment. The chairman shall allot the time available for the public comments in an equitable manner among those persons desiring to comment. Each person making public comments shall identify himself and the group, organization, company, or entity he represents, if any. (Louisiana Physical Therapy Board Rule §105.H.)